## Thunder Hole, Inc. We Shape the World

## Invoice

4835 Flagler Est.Blvd. Hastings,Fl.32145 904-692-4906 904-692-1909 Fax

E-mail thunderhole4835@aol.com

Date	Invoice#		
8/28/2017	1638		

Bill To	
Lake County Florida PO Box 7800, Travares Florida Travares, Fl.32778	

RECEIVED

AUG 29 2017

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

						*		
		Contract No. Work Order No.		Project	Pro	Project No.		
		15-0405B	PO#2016-0075		Brae Burn St.	20	20170213	
Item	Descripti	on	Quantity	U/M	Unit	Rate	Rate Amount	
Lake Co. Ditc Sod LC Florida	Swale and Ditches Sod furnished to LC		831 9,846	sq	OK T PO#: 201	2.00 0.45 O PAY - FY 1 7 0 2 1 3 5053200. 83,	0460	
Invoices over 3 Date Completed	10 days are subject to 1.5 set	vice charge. (Annua	il rate 18%).	•	Total	(	\$6,092.76	
Authorized Sign	To the second	Male						



## Public Works Road Ops

Phone :904-692-4906	
Fax:904-692-1909	
Re: 15-0445B, Thunderhole, Inc.	Date: 9/18/2017

OKAY to PAY
Type of work completed:  Swale work per hour (County supplies trucks)  Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks)  Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)
Length of project: 990 LF
Location: Brae Burn St., Aberdovey to St. Andrew
Total Time on invoice: n/a
Total length completed in linear feet: 831
Amount of Sod Used: 9,846 LF
Comments:
County Representative: Robert Baker  Date: 9-12-2017



Project Order Form

Thunderhole

Swale: \$1,980

80d: \$6,237

\$8,217

То:	From: Public Works	s Road Ops	Sagle: \$3,	46
Fax:	Phone: (352)	)343-6439	Swale: \$3, 80d: \$4,8 \$8,3	351
Phone:	Pages: 1		102	1/
Re: Swale/Ditch Digg	ing	Date:	7813	1,10
This is a Project Order F Area Supervisor.	Form per the site visit c	onducted with M	lerrill's Grade-all and the Mainten	nance
Grade-All work per hou Grade-All work per hou Swale Work per foot dig Swale work per foot wit	r (County supplies truc gonly (Contractor supp	ks) with sod blies trucks)		
Location:Brae Burn St	from Aberdovey Av t	o St Andress B	<u>dv</u>	
Section: <u>32</u> Town: <u>19</u>	Range: 28 Segment #	: <u>3-3989B-01</u>		
Digging total length line Sod Estimate Sq Ft: Estimated Hours: Start Date: Completion date:	ear feet: 990' (330' W 13,860 Type of sod:	side, 660' E side 	<u>e)</u>	
Notes:				
Mark start and stop area	with paint on road.			
County Representative				

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares.

Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778,

Phone Number: 352-343-6439 – Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012

04

## Request Details Report

Request Number MA3-15634-R	Associated Work Order	Observed Date/Time 6/16/17 2:17:P
Citizen Information Name Address	Phone Alternate Email Ad	
Organization Requestor Lake County Contact Hicks, Chris	Public Works	
Issue and Location Activity	Issue Map F	Drainage Page SEC TWN RNG
Address Number		
Route Brae Burn St (398	89B)	
Intersect Route Details Contract swale work.		
Notes		
History		
Resolution		
Date		



Date: 6-21-2017

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

**Project Order Form** 

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 2016-0075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. **LOCATION:** 

Road Name:	Brae Burn St.			Address: From Aberdovey Av. to St. Andrew By			
Section:	32	_Township:	19	Range:	28	<b>Seg.</b> #: <u>3-3989B-01</u>	
WORK DESCRI	PTION:		Swale	Total Linea	r Footage:	990 LF	
Dig swales and	sod 330 LF (	on the west sid	e and 66	0 LF east sid	de		
	Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling)						
	Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod						
	Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Х	Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Sod Type:	Match	existing	Soc	d Quantity (	(Estimate):	13,860 sf	
						and the second second	
	Ro	bert Baker				6/21/2017	
	County Repres	sentative				Date	

